04-20-2000 FORM **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101326436 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 200 MAR -8 PM 12: 19 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) OPR/FINANCE Name: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Roux Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address:_____ □ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue □ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 Corporation-State of New York Other___ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Other____ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Other ____ is attached: C) Yes C) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: March 7, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,911,006 and 2,035,298 75-778158 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yvonne Kennedy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$90.00 Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: c/o Revlon Consumer Products Corporation 8. Deposit account number: 625 Madison Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 04/19/2000 TTOH11 00000060 181075 1911006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 50.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

March 7, 2000

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Yvonne Kennedy

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ROUX LABORATORIES, INC., a New York corporation, with an address at 5344 Overmyer Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32254 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor as set forth in the attached Schedule A, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (the "Assignee"), the parent corporation and the sole owner of the stock of the Assignor, wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and to consolidate the business associated with the Trademarks in the Assignee alone, and the Assignor wishes to assign same to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the registrations and pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the business in connection with which the marks are or are intended to be used, and together with the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal as of this 7th day of March 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Name. Arch M. Ahern

Capacity: Assistant Secretary

156976 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0714

Acknowledged and agreed:

ASSIGNEE:

ROUX LABORATORIES, INC.

Namel Arch M. Ahern

Capacity: Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK
ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 7th day of March, 2000, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Arch M. Ahern personally known to me to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

YOTARY SEAL].

YVONNE KENNEDY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 41-4615114
Qualified In Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Feb. 28, 200



625 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022

Phone: (212) 527-5672 Fax: (212) 527-5667

Yvonne Kennedy Manager, Trademark Administration and Senior Legal Assistant

March 7, 2000

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks United States Patent & Trademark Office Washington. DC 20231

Attention: Assignment Branch

Re: United States: Assignment of the Trademark

COLOR LOCK from Roux Laboratories, Inc. to

Revlon Consumer Products Corporation

Our File: ROUX-44533-USA-PR

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing a Deed of Assignment to transfer the trademark **COLOR LOCK** Registration Nos. 1,911,006, 2,035,298 and Application No. 75-778158 from Roux Laboratories, Inc. to Revlon Consumer Products Corporation.

Please charge the assignment fees to Deposit Account No. 18-1075 in the name of Revlon Consumer Products Corporation.

Very truly yours,

YK/jmb Enclosures

156953.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0716

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
COLOR LOCK	1911006	August 15, 1995
COLOR LOCK	2035298	February 4, 1997
<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
COLOR LOCK	75-778158	August 17, 1999

156931.1

RECORDED: 03/08/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0717